



## Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 08 August 2019.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. Could you please specify what equipment or services this funding has been spent on within your trust since the GDE programme came into action?

MKUH is a Fast Follower and therefore awarded £5m. The programme is still live and therefore the final milestone payment has not yet been received, but of the money received to date we have spent:

Hardware/devices	£953,839	Workstations on Wheels, Drug Carts, Mobile Devices (iPads, iPods), Cerner compatible ECG machines, Bar Code Scanners, SmartCard Readers.
Software solutions & implementation costs	£1,576,894	Single Sign-On, PowerChart Touch, PowerECG, Enhanced PAS module (R-PAS), Perfect Ward Nursing Audit Tool, MDM Software for mobile devices.
Other	£405,646	Improved Data Storage & Cyber Security.

These costs relate only to the central capital funds. There has been no central revenue money received to date. The Trust match funding is not included as the question is specific to the what the central GDE funding has been spent on.

2. I would also like to know if there been any data breaches within your trust that have been down to IT services or digital equipment? If so, how many in the last 5 years?

All potential breaches are reported on our Datix system. We have run a report and over the last 5 years there has been 5 incidents reported.





You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Co-Ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.